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Winnebago County

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT

David £, Sclunidt, Director
Leonard Leverence, Principle Planner #  James Mabry, Zoning Administrator

May 10, 1988

Ms, Jeanne A. Sterm, Supervisor -
Plat Review Unit

Dept. of DRevelopment

P. 0. Box 7870

Madison, WI 53707

RE: First Addition ro Shadow Creek
SEY of Section 21, T18N, RI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

423

File No. 16

Deav Ms. Storm:

Enclosed is the requested copy of the referenced plat cerrvified as non-
objectionable by Winnebago County.

Respectfully,

/@M«%(Cj Vﬂ)? s

Robert E. Braun
Winnebago County
Zoning Administrator

REB:sn

Enclosure

Courthouse s P. G. Bax 2808 0 Oshkosh, W1 54903-2808 ) 414/235-2500




o , - 0128
Wisconsin ey o Tmpenn, Govsnns

Department of Development Bruno J. Maver, Secratary
wwiﬂm.]l l 123 west Washington Avenue

Eﬁ@@uv@ P.0. Box 7970

Madison, Wisconsin 53707

April 28, 1988 {608)266-3200

MAY 4 1988 PHRMANENT FILE NO, 16423
Me. Leonard Leverence
Winnebago County Planning
& Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subject: FIRST ADDITION 19 SHADOW CREEK
N SE 1/4 S 2! Ti8N RIEE
~ City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. leverence:

We have received the above-nemed plat. Your county planning agency has the authority
to object to this plat vnder the provisions of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats,
Enclosed are four copies for your review, Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected Lo, we musl be notified by letter (the original drawing
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

~ If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we musl receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (sece s. 236,12 (6), Wis.
Stats. ).

It is important that this matler be expedited to aveid delays in proceusing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this
office nusl eltuer object Lo or certify the plal as nonobjectionable fov all the
cbjecting agencies invelved, or, the subdivider can demand immedinte certification of
no .bjection.

Sincerely,

{/\7 Fra g
PluL Rovtow Unit
JAS hnass ﬂ/’ ’/,/ )
o
Enc: Prints (d4) \‘\"“"“{'C,// . (\Cl
Ve } { 9
cer Clerk > / {
Surveyor //b(/k% ‘

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIF bYPIRbS Friday, Hav 27, 1988

N \




| Q075
'f\‘V)scon sin

Tomny G. Thompson, Governor
Deparlmento(DcvelopmeqL_‘"ww”mW ’ ' Bruno J. Mauer, Secretary

123 West Washington Avenue

April 15, 1988 P.0. Box 7970
‘ Madison, Wisconsin 53707

{608)266-3200

Mr, Calvin W. Hawvksworth . PERMANENT FILE NO. 18316
SAYLER SURVEY, INC,

139A W, Main Street,

Winneconne, Wisconsin 53986

Subject:  LUEBKE PLAT
''1/4 S 11 TI18N RIGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Me. Hawksworth:

We have examined LUFBKE PLAT and do not object to this final plat. On April 8, we
received a copy of the plat from the Wimebago County Planning & Zoning Commitice
certifying that they do not object {o this plat. Therefore, the ori¥inal drawing has
been certified as complying with the requirements of: s, 236.15, s. 236.16, s.
236.20, and s, 236.21 (1) & (2), Wis. Stats.; and, the Winnebago Counly Planning &
Zoning Committee,

The following changes or corrections must be made Lo satisfy the condition:)
certification, Underlining indicates corrected or added informalion thal must lws
shown,  Any variances with these conditions will require written notification to and
verificalion by this office prior to plat approval.

s. 236.20 (2) (¢)  The rorth line of lots 1-3 must be marked "recorded as N83°HR'wY,

The cast line of Jol § must be marked "recorded as NO°24'L7,

236.20 (2y (k) Az noted on the computations enclosod, the falloving curve dats
table additions/chanyes are regnired:

Location: - Shotn as Chrunge to:
Curve Lot 3, central angle 18°0.4105" 18° 01 Oi"
Curve ot 4, central angle 65°55755" 65°55'56"
Curve Lot 6, central angle 58°00'00" A_{Zf_ﬁﬂj’_@_‘i
Curve 1ot 7, central angle 51°58'38" 54°58'39"
Jurve Lot 7, langent brg, - N37°01’21.5"Rw"
Curve tangent. bearing - \00 1 56”(-.

The tangent Jength for curve 1-2 should be deleted or changed (o
"infinite". Tho tangents for curves with central angles greater
than 180° diverge.

s. 236.20 {3) (b} To fully comply with the provisions of this section, monumentalion
at both ends of a quarter section boundary are required, 1In
addition to the south quarter covner, eitker the southwest corner
or cenlter corner of Section 11 must be shown, monumentation at
that point described, and the bearing and distance between it and
the south quarter corner delineated.
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Yage 2

M, Calvin W, Hoavksworth
TUEBRE PLAT

April 15, 1988

s, 236.21 (1) A revision diate, "Revised this davof 19 .7, must e
placed near the land survevor's seal amd signature on the revised
plat. ‘

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat mas
be submitled to the Jocal governing Lodies for approval. Local, government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicalbile, (hat the plal:

- complies with local master plans, official sap or suldivision control ordinances;

- conforms with arcavide valer quality managoment regulutions,

- complies with Wiscongin shoreland management regulations)

- resolves possible problems with stomn water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays rell designed lol and street Jayout;

includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

§

Any changes Lo the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winneboago
County Plamning & Zoning Commiliece will require sulwiission of the plal to the
Department for recertification bwfore the plat is eligible for rcording., Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing vith the copy of this plat e
furnish the letler rocipients }isied.

Sincerely,

(zmne A. Storm, Supervisor L;j/}’rw .

1al Review Unit
JAS s

Ene: Original, Trausparoney, Macrked Print, Closure and Coeve Canps.,
ceaNt Lotk Tty of Oshhosh

Jtmetrgo County Planting & Zoning Coanni teo

Ms. Dorethy Luebke, uner

Register of Deeds

ECWRPC

ORIGINAT PRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/17/88; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 1/14/88,




“CITY OF OSHKOSH, - WINNEBAGO
OF LOT 2 OF

CSM VOL. 1, PG 1205, 0
"OF C.SM. VOL. I, PG 1455, DOC, NO. 639391

PART OF THE NEI/4 OF THE swgorzug,;yssc.//-r/sﬂ.‘, n.zs,s.bizm WARD
0C.'NO. €04734 AND ALL OF LOT 3.

Wis

AR

£D AS PART

CIONSIN, RECOR

SGHEGSI BT PLAL GOMMISI IR

e A3 heroby t!r{i?y Lhat the LUEYXE PLAT waa apgprovzd and acceept?d by the Flan
Co?nlsslon @ the Civy of Dohkesh on the _ sy of

19

Nathsriacd Sigpnature

Jate

OGRS BOULSTL RESOLITION

7<5olved that Lho LUEBKE PLAT, in the City of Oorkozh, Ddrothy Lucbke, owmery
10 hereby approved by Lhe coanen €ouncid of tho Cluy of Orhkoacth.
Apperoved
TatE FI5y T K Wapla, 1oyor
Signed
vate FIo7a R, Chaplne ruyor

I heredy cereify that the foregoing 18 & copy of a resolutiun adepred by the
“-zomcaon touncid of the City of Oshkoshe

55053 Cr Scewasny Cliy Latrk

HIAHERACO c&!u ANNING & ZONDIG COQUITTEE CERTY
The LULEKE FLAT, 1oc¢sied (n the ity of Ushkorh, winncbage County, fs harcty

spproved.

futkerleed reprecentative
wlnnabage Govaty Planning & Zoating Coraftire

JSREASURIR'S cunnan
A% NeFehy tery y that the records show, that there are no unpaid taxes or unpafd
© apecial asscesmenta nffecting the lende included {n .he LULRKY PLAT,

Tate

Y ‘ Ty o7 GehEs R Treasnrer
Date WiAncbegd Lantnly Treacurcr

TARXS PrRICATION Fg%

Rrsudat 15 Soc, $5(¢) Proporrfenate. Payrint_in Lizu of D-dlcallon of City of Gchkooh,
ublivislon Drdinanse, a $100,00 per unlt Tee &hall be pald by the Qmor/fpeht prior to
ivguince of 3 Building Parmits Tha fce chall bo used for nelghdbirheod Fark ond
lecreation purposed,

SQUEHANT

SurBUant 1o dees JO-59 (H) of the City of Ochkosh Subdlvizion Ordirnnce, upon final
rading, the develeper and or owmer shall comply with the approstd ctorn dreinage ard
rading plan as cubmitted to the Department of Publie Works,

This “retrunent drafico by Dorothy L. Prachl
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CHAYEYOR'S CERTIFICATE . o lant hereby cortityi X ﬁ \ J Lo
Calvia ¥ awxswortiv, registere and surveyor ere r 54 A2 :
et Bave survered, @ividea mnd mopord the LYMKE PLAT, 15¢atca In part of the HER Loc‘ﬁnoﬁ MAP ) o ] . sa
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“lldeensin, recorded as part of lm.sz ;: C.S.K.G};lall. :ﬁ- lbzos,cboc. l.a; ':027): znd all | & ‘éh .
"ot Lot } of €,5,M. Yoi. 1, Fg. 303 €u Nou 371, Winnebace County recerda AN 3
"e:crtb;d as ;‘aix&wn &‘lmln; ut'-n {ron pipe thab 19 [B6L.E2 ft,, F.O0%U*VOE. and | \ tn )
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That such plat 13 a correct ecprecentation of ali extertor boundaries of the land o 3
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MSCOHSIII Tomuy G. Thompson, Governor

Ikumwunento!bvvchpmen! ; Bruno J. Mauer, Secretary

- .- o ettt o 1

> mov—

123} west Washington Avenue

P.O. Box 7970

) . Yadison, Wisconsin 53707

March 17, 1988 (608)266-3200

Mr. Leonard Leverence PEREMANENT FILE NO. 16316
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Comnittee

Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wiscongin 54502

Subject: LUEBKE PLAT
SW 1/4 § 11 TI8N RIBE
City of Oshlosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence: v

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has (he aulhority-
to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236,12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats,

Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either objecl, or cevtifly
no objection vithin 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the JHriginal drawing
will be relurned to the surveyor for revisions),

~ IF the plat is certificd as noncbjectionable, we must receive a prinl. bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Wis,
Stata.}. .

IL is bmportant that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing Lhe plab
and Lo comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown beliw this
office must either object. Lo or certify the plat as nonobjeclionable for all tLhe
objecling agencies involved, or, the subdivider can denand immediate certification of
no objection,

Sincerely,

W a/ M’Vm’\/

Jeunne A. Storm, Supevvisor ;‘7’}7LM/
Plat. Review Unit

JAS imay - (//)/

Fne: Prints (4)

| cel Clerk S g / o o
B Y - .2. A o i hae a mr e er e A A g S b e e ket 8 A s
- Surveyor : / - ¢
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELODMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES: ___Friday, April_ 15, 1988 —_
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% 4‘&60;\15112 Tommy G. Thaspson, Governar SN
: Departiitent of Development s-q,w-m.%_ " Bruno J. Mauver, Secracary S
- e s R e o ""y"‘l?""%ﬁ' S e ettt ) '_": ““““““ 2 .
. X t”;m,\‘.(\'? T ay .
T MO0 )/[P 123 West Washington Avenue
“w o T e P.0. Box 7970
January 26, 1988 AR Madison, Wisconsin 53707
; : (608)266-3200
Ms. Donna Serwas J PERMANENT FILE NO, 16316
Clerlt, City of Oshhosh ‘ AN e s} 1988
P. 0. Box 1130

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 954902

Subject: LUEBKE PLAT
SW1/4 S 11 TIBN RIGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mz, Serway:

The Department of Developmeni certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable.
The Depariment of Transportation, Iivision of Highways and Transporlation Services
will review the plat if it is an "asbutting plal"” as defined by s. Hy 33.03 {3}, Wis, :
Admin, Code. On the final plat, the Winnebago Counly Plamming & Zoning Comnittee B
will also be an objecting azency.

Tocal govermment units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when
applicable, that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
~ conforms with sreawide water qualily management plans, if severad; !
~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulalions; N
- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or 1s serviceable by necessary utilities,

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:
5, 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
g. 236.16 (2) The streets meetl the minimum widith required by this section,

If there are any questions concerning this review or prepacation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely, P

-
ce: Winnebago County Planning & Z(;.rﬁng

—~
< l&ﬁ e Vs Ms. Dorothy Luecbke, Owner
~ J‘\A\J] A“‘b Cm’\

Mr. Calvin W. Havksworth, Suvrveyor
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor XN
Plat Review Unit
JAS lmas

Enc: Print

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CHBERK ON 1/15/88; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 1/26/88,




‘l VISCONSit

Tommy G. Thowpson, Gover
Dcpanmxnlcxll\e clc»rment Y b ' tacn

Bruno J. Miuer, Secretary

o

123 west wWashington Avenue
P.O, Boxy 747¢
Madison, Wisconsin 53707

Jamary 8, 1988 (608)256-3200

- Ma. Donna Servas

| Clerk, City of Ushkosh
] . 0. Box 1130 ' FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR
i Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54 S GREEN SUBDIVISION

Sk 1/4 S 36 TN RIBE
City of Ushkosh
Winnchago County

PERMANENT PPILE NO, 16302

<
<
oo

»

Dear Ms. Serwvag.

The Department. of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobject icnuble.

. The Department of Transportation, Division of Higlways and Transportation Services
' will review the plat if it is an "sbutting plal" as defiuned by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis.
. Admin, Cwle. On the final plat, the Winnebago Counly Planning & Zoning Conitliee will

also Le an objecting agency.

Loeal government uanils, during theipr review of Lhe plat, will resolve, when
applicable, thal the plat:

= couplics vith local naster plans, official map or sutxdivision cuntrol ovdinnuees;
~ conforms wilth arcawide waler qual ity managenent plans, i sowversd;

complies with Wisconsin shoveland wanadenent regulations,

resolves possible problews with storm water runoff;

1

i

S - fits the design Lo the topodraphy
~ displays vell desidned ot amd street Tasout;
. ~ ineluwdes service or is =covicenble by neces=zary otilities,
CO'MENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:
- s, 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimoam widbth and area required by this section,
5. ¢36.16 (2) The streels meel the winiimm width required by this seclion,
s. 238,20 (4} (b) On Lhae Final plat, the 10" wide wallsay in Block 3, boelveen lofs
7-8, must also be carked "dedicat:<d to the publice” or, i iU is to
remain undee priviie owvnership, "outlat 17,
If there are any Questions concecrning this review or preparation and subaiftal of the
rinal plad, please contaet our office,
~
Sinceraly, cer Winnelogo Counly Plzarnuingj/(&rfru:y
. Rusch & Gabert, Owers
&r :®JL\J\_§' / \\\ K\k V- Thomns K, Se.’]fnlel‘, 3\“‘\(:)91‘
Jueatgie A, Storm, Supervisor Doparvtoent ot Trans portaton
. Plat Review Unit
A
JAS linas
Fue!  Print

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM C17Y CLERK ON 12/21/37; REVIERED BY DOy ON 1/5/38.
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l\ q Ly - reliie
\/ME ENGINEERING, INC.

539 NORTH MADISON STREET, £.0. 8O 111, CHILTON. WISCONSIN 830146 Tt (4 ta] 8437704
1800) 472.5253

Septenber 18, 1987

=7 )
PLANKNG DAY
\ﬁﬁl ElE WiE %

Mr. Len Leverence

Principal Planner/Crants Coordinator
Winnebago County Courthouse

’0 Box 2808

Oshkosh, WI54902

RE: Prelimingry Plat of Graceland, 6th Ward, City of Oshkosh

Dear Len:

Enclosed are two (2) prints aof the subject plat for your review, I recently
submitted same to the City and State,

w

1 will be anxiously awaiting the results of your review.
Very truly yours,

AERO~METRIC ENGINEERING, INC,

At A Chnshec
7 7Fs3
Steven T, Chionis

Manager-Property Surveys

STC; mmp

Enclosure WONOBJECTIONABLE
WINNFBAGO o @TY PLARNING 8-70NING COMMITTEE
Y — ;
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o ) ) o (4;, 'Qf “?4( & ;‘4
e T  State of Wisconsin

- S [T ST,
D

Tommy G. Thampson
Govsrnor

'@pmtment of Developrnent
123 Vest Washington Avenuw
. Post Office Box 7370

. -Hadilson, Wisconain 53707
608/266-3200

Bruno J. Mauer
Secrvtary

k ’ / / /"/N
Mr{ lLen Levereace e

W %nebago County Planedd@ & Zoning C
Cpurthouse, dox 2803
shkosh, Wiscounsin 5490]

PERMANENT FILE NO. 16065

Len, per our recent phone
( SHADOW CREEK : conversation, Here are 4 prints with
Subject: THEASANT RON the new name. Please cerkify 1 and

S? 1/4 s 21 TlSN_ R16E : ] return it to us for our records. We
City of Oshkosh, Winnebage County certified the plat as of today (5/7).

You will get your cooy of the lette

r
and half--size print shortly. kﬁ%&é% 42?5

‘We have 1Lce1ved the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to

.object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are

i four copies for your review, Your agency must either object, or certify no objection

‘'within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal, ‘

iDear Mr. Leverence:
’
i

) —~ If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
. | } drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).
¥
b
A

~ If the plat is certified as nonohjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
1 (see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

i

Ié‘is important that this matter be expeditcd to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to‘comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this office must
elther object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies
i ‘?Ned, or, the subdivider can dewand immediate certificntion of no objection,

Stackrely; =TT T f\NONDS}ECﬂONAB[E
e VINME Tk 3 AN
Q o (o AT wlr\, Ir(?l\GO CounTY PLAI: u,s/a ZONING CoMMIMY” |

Vﬁeanne A. Storm, Supervisor 57/7TM

¢

s s o s AT B e iy a4 e

Plat Review Unit
- Telephone: 608/266-3200

S

~
JAS mas . y
B ,] \

p o . e
bne: Prints (4) APR2 11387 yrs(rm.

ces Clerk, City of Oshkosh 2
Steven T. Chrontis, Surveyor\ L7

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:  Wednesday, May 20, 1987

et e o




159
State of Wiscqlns'in

LAY ¢ B 19p7

s

Department of Development » - Tominy G Thompson
123 West Washington Avenue ) ‘ - N L Govornot
Post Office Box 7970 : NQ O%’-«S ECTwo s Bruno J. Mauer
Hadison, Wisconsin 53707 4 , Secrelary

508/266-3200 .‘ th\ 3 AR

May 5, 1987 y LJ ‘:{‘,

Mr. Lawrence C. Kriescher PERMANENT FILE NO. 16072
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

539 N. Madison Street, P, 0. Box 111

Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

Subject: PARK RIDGE ESTATES
NE 1/4 S 11 TI18N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Kviescher:

The Department of Development certifies thiqﬁggplimina{zgplat as nonobjectionable., The
Department of Transportation, Division of Righways EBE'TthEpBrtation Services will
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat” as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin.
Code. The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if
unsewered, in accordance with Chapter TLUR 85, Wis. Admin. Code. On the final plat, the
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee will also be an objecting agency.

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
that the plat:

cornlies with local master plans, onfficial map or subdivision control ordinances;

conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;

complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulaticns;

resolves possible problerms with storm water runcff;

fits the design to the topography;

displays well designed lot and street layout;

includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS YROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s. 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and arca requived by this section.
However, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are alsc
determined by soil tests completed in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85,
Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the Department of Industry, Labor aud
Human Relations),

236.16 (2) The strects meet the minimum width required by this section.

s. 236.21 (2) (a) When the final plat of the subdivision s received in this office,
either the Department of TIndustry, Labor and Uuman Relations must
he listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or we must
reccive the clerk's certification regardiny sewerage facilities.




Poge 2

Hr, Lawrence C. Kriescher
PARK RIDGE ESTATES

Hay 5, 1987

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please coutact our office.

Siucerely,

-,

<;33l(§jﬂ\A\J\‘!&fié%fg\/yx“\

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS imas
Ernc: Original
cc! Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print & sewer certification form)

Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Commitagg//
Mr. Earl Struensee, Owner

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR OW 4/15/87; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/5/87.
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&:tate of Wis sconsin -

/ Department of Development femmy G. Thompson

Governor
173 West Washington Avenue

Post DEfice Box 7570 Eruno J. Maver
Madisoa, Wisconsin 53707 e Secrelary
£08/266~3200 ‘

-

May 1871987

Mr. Len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO. 16072
Jinnebago éount) Planning & Zoning Comadttec

Courthouseg, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subject: PARK RIDGE ESTATES
NE 1/4 S )1 TI8N RISE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the above-named plat. 7Youvr county planning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four copies for youar review, Your agency must either object, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submottal.

i~ If the plat is objected to, we must be notified bv letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

.- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we way finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited rto aveid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set bv statute, By the date shown below this office nust
eitheér object to ot certify the plat as nonobjectionabie for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand ifwmmediate certilication of no objection.

;7(,7\;,’ , ‘‘‘‘‘ SR NONOB]ECT‘ONAB :
o (L A L WINNEBAGO COUNTY PLANNING &/

lat Review Unit 67 \ ’/ﬂ,,
Telephere: 608/266-3200 BY

Storm, quOLVl%OF

JAS imas

DATE __

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk, City of Ushkosh

P

Lawrence C. Kriescher, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON: _ Wednesday, June 17, 1987
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AT 5 S State of Wisconsin

Departmcn( (;f Development Tommy G. Thompson
123 ¥est Wadhdagton Avenue Governor
Post Gffice Box 7970 Bruno J. Mauer

Hadison, iasconsin 53707 Secrotary
608/2¢5~3200

May 7, 1987

Mr. Steven T. Chronis PERMANENT FILE NO. 16065
ERO~-ME i X \ C.
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC SHADOW CREEK
539 N. Madison Street SE 1/4 S 21 T 6E
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014 y ' T18N RI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

We have examined SHADOW CREEXK and do nnt object to this final plat. On May 5, we were
notified by the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee that they do not object
to this plat. Therefore, the orviginal drawing has been certified as complying with the
requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s. 236.20, and s. 236,21 (1) & (2), Wis, Stats.:
and, the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee.

s. 236.15 (L) (g) The surveyor has requested a monumentation waiver for the northeast
corner of lot 8. 2" x 30" iron pipes have been offset 1.00' on both
corresponding boundary lines, in lieu of the standard monument. Ve
agree with the monuments as shownjy strict compliance with the monu-
mentation requiremcnts of this section would be unduly difficult.

After all conditions of the certifications of no ohjection have been wet, the plat may be
submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government units, during
their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

conforms with arcawide water quality management plans, if sewered;

complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

fits the design to the topography;

displays well designed lot and street layout;

includes service or is sevviceable by necessary utilities.

Auny changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago County
Planning & Zoninp, Committee will require submissjon of the plat to the Department for
recertification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be found by
comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
listed,

Sincere! I \ ;
wcerely, Original, Transparency, Marked Print,

~f . ‘ U Closure Comos,
. ;‘: e . \ ‘}t\"& Ll e =
e \\_,,XJVQ—"\\J\\,\ \\\,K,\J\q i Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor Winsebapo County Planning Agency
Plat Review Unit . Tom N. Rusch, Quner
Telephone:  608/266-3200 Register of Deeds

ECWRPC

JAS :mas

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECETVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/20/87; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/5/87;
NECESSARY INFORMATION RECKIVED FROM SURVEYDR ON 5/7/87.




" oide
State of Wisconsin

Deravbrent uf Dovelopment ' Tommy G Thompton
¥ Govarnor

i I R I S

123 e Meridujiun Avenue ~
Post . . {ce Sox 7979 / , Bruno J. Mouar
Hadison, ¥.sconsin 53707 - ¢ . Secretary
608/266~3200 ; '

April 29, 1987

Mr. Thoma ”f;»ﬁﬁ yerson ! PERMANENT FILE NO, 16002
CAROW LAND SURVEYL NCOMPANY, INC.

1837 W/ Wiskonsin N>

Apple on,_ﬂ$agg§i} §g;%i;l?9?

ABBEY SUngy}SIO§1
SW 1/4~& SE 1f F 21 T18N RI16E
City of Oshkosh,\Wiunnebago County

/!

Dear Mr. Halverson; . . -

We have examinad ABBEY SUBDIVISION and do not object to this final plat. On April 21, we
received a copy of the plat from the Winncbago County Planning & Zoning Committee certi-
fying that they do not object to this plat, Therefore, the original drawing has been
certified as complying with the vequirvements of 1 s. 236.15, s. 236,16, s, 236,20, and

s. 236.21 (1) & (2), Vis. Stats.; and, the Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the condit{ional certification,
Auy variances with these conditions will requive written notification to and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.

s. 236.20 (2) () In the first line of the Legend, the symbol for the cxisting
Berntsen monument must be changed to " @B ' to match the symbols
at the south quarter corner and center of Szction 21 on the plat
drawing.

236.20 (2) (1) The following square foot lot areas must be shown!

Lot Number Area (sq, ft.)
I 710,383
10,238
g 9,575
7,8,9,10 8,750
13 8,880

236,20 (3) (&) East of the plat, the abutting street name (recorded as Westway Drive)
must be shown and underscored in dashed lines.

236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this  day of 19 ",
must be placed neer the land surveyor's seal and sianature on the
revised plat.




Pape 2
Mr. Thomas ¥, Halverson
ABBEY SUBDIVISION
April 29, 1987

After all conditions of the certifications of ne objection have been met, the olat wmay
be submftted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local government units,
durinp thelr review of the plat, wlll resolve, when applicable, that the plat: ;
- complies with 1ldcal master pluns, officlal map or subdivision control ordinances;

- conforms with ereawlde water quallty menagement plans, if scwered;

~- conplies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

- resolves possible problems witlh storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the toisgraphy: .
- displays well designed lot and street layout; %
- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities, &

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the Department ¥
for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be '
found by cowparing the original drawiang with the copy of this plat we furnish the
letter reciplents listed,

Sincerely,

[\KCif . o
-y oo R
Q§é(ﬁne A7 Storm, Supervisor :

Plat Revicew Unit
Telephone: 608/266--3200

JAS tmas
Enc: Original, Transparency, Marked Print, Closure Comps .

cet Clerk, City of Oshkost S
Winnebago County Planning & Zgwihg Comuittee
Mr. Garry H. Decker, Owner
Register of Decds
LECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAVING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/13/87: REVIEWED BY DOD 0N 4/29/87.
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. State of Wisconsin

PR
¥ -
e L A L L 2R V0

Department of Development Yommy G. TSOmDSOG
123 Hest Washington Avenue A;’R ovarnor
Post Office Rox 7912 16 105, ‘ Bruna J. Maver
Madlgon, Wiscsnsia 53207 Secretary

608/266-3200

Aprii 13, 1987

i" aiCIECTION
AMTE PLAN NG

T e ) ol

‘ Mr. Len Leverence

Winnebago County Planaing . ) i;:,m SR
& Zoning Committee (7£{ ARt
Courthouse, Box 2808 T b

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 5490) B S R A

ABBEY SUBDIVISION
SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 S 21 TI8N KI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Subject:

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the abave-named plat. Your couaty planning agency has the authority to .
object to thls plat under the provisious of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are Lk
four coples for your review. Your agency must elther object, or certify no objection ’_:
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

~ 1f the plat is objected to, we wmust be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- {f tta pi.. 1s certified as nenobjectionable, we must receive a print
beariug vour certification so thalt we may finalize our revieu
(see s. 236,12 (8), Wis. Stats.),

It 15 important that this matter be expedited to avold aelays ia processing the nlat and
to comply with the time limits set by statube. By the date shown below this office must
elther object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable fer all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand imnmediate certification of no objection.

Sincerely,

Crd 61/ ,,4£t5¥/1/v7\~ :;
eanne A. Storm, Supervisor557/77”“4’/

Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-~3200

JAS:mas
Enc: Prints (4)

cc:  Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Thomas F. Halverson, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TTHE LIMIT EXPIRES ON:_Wednesday, May 13, 1987
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Or \\tsconsln CEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS & DEVELOPMENT

Lee Sheiman vey fus

p Gruce A. Hendrickson
GYernar

Secretary

March 26, 1979

123 west Washington Avenue
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 19 id
Madison, Wi $37Q7
1608)266-5018

Mr, Steven T. Chronis
Aero-Metric Engivneering, Iuc,
1091 South Washburn Street
Oshkosh, W1 54902

My

Subjecf: FIRST ADDIYION TO ANCHORAGE PAﬁE}

e NE = 1 f f -5-12 - FL8N -RAGE - ~ . ey s v s

City of Oshkosh E’w: IV !%':
Winnebagoe County

Dear Mr, Chrenis:

We have examined the original drawing of the final plat named above. The Winnebago
County Planning Agency certified on 2 copy of the plat received today that they do not
object to this plat as submitted, and {he Department does not object to this plat,

The plat has, therefore, been certitied to that effect, dated today, on the original
drawing.

After all conditions of certifications of no objectlons have been met, the plat may be
approved provided that the original of the plat as submitted to the local governing body
for approval and inscription of aoprovals has not been changzd in any details checked by
those agencies having the authority to object to the plat. Any such changes, which may
be found by comparicon of the original with the copy of this plat furnished the reclpi-
ents of this letter, will require submission of the plat to the Department for recerti-
fication before the plat is eligible for approval,

This plat is certified as complying with the requirements of s. 236,15, s. 236.16,

s. 236,20 and s. 236.21 (1) and (2), wWis. Stats.,, and if applicable, lly 33 and H 65 of

the Wis. Admin. Code. Tn some counties plats located in muunicipalities are also certified
by this office as non-objectionable for the county planning agency (the certification
certificate that has been stamped on the original drawing identifies the agencies having
the authority to object to the subject plat). It does not certify that the plat complies
with appifcable local master plansz, official map ordinances or subdivision control
ordinances. Local goveramental units perform this latter function in connection with
thelr review of the plat.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional certifi-
cation, underlining indicates corrected or added inforwmation that must be shown. Any
variances with these conditions will require written notification to and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.




™ =
Page Two
Mr. Steven T. Chronis ; ' : .
FIRST ADDITION TO ANZHORAGE PARK - -l
March 26, 1979 |
‘ L]
s. 236,15 (L) Your latter dated Februavy 23 requests monumentation variances for ' N
angle points 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10 and 11 and your request is hereby : L
grantzd. The witness monuments that have been placed in the ficld S

adequately raferonce the true corners,

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The 280.16' overall length of the south line of the Nicolet Avenue
S' wide dedicatiou must be shown.,

s. 23€.20 (2) (f) The 5.00' right angle width of the Jicolet Avenue dedication wust be
shown,

s, 226,20 (3) (¢) A1l of the sortheast quarter section must be deplcted in the Location
Map.

s. 236,20 (3) (f) Nicolet Avenuz, shown at a 55' width, was recorded as $0' wide in the
ANCHORAGE PARK ZUBDIVISION.

8. 236,20 (4) (a) 'The 5' x 280' Nicolet Avenue strect dedication must be clearly identified
as such,

s, 236,21 (1) (b) In the Surveyor's Certificate, ".. replat of OAKWOOD BFACH PLAT and

lot 18 of .." must be cbanged to ".. veplat of OAKWCOD BEACH PLAT and
part of lot 18 of..".

3, 236,21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this - day ot 19 ", must

be placed near thu Lauad burvoyo} s seal and sigrdrure on the
revised sheats of tha plat.

Sincerely, cey  Clerk, City of Oohkost § ' }f'
y - Winnebago County Planning Agent ol
-@’ }‘)’/W Mr. Russell F. Williams, Owner S
Robert J. Chittenden, R.L.S. chister of Deeds :
Chief, Plat Review Section ECWRPC R
Telephone: 608/2663200 ’ R
v
JCsvh L

Bac: Original, Auto-positive & Marked Print :

ORTIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED 3/7/79; REVIEWED BY DLAD 3/20/79.
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Smte o(‘ \Visvmmin \

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS & DEVELOPMENT.

PLANNING U
March 8, 1979 H i IS

l ‘ &An e

122 AT WALNGTON AvENLL

' 3 LETE ¥4 50!
~ Winnebago County Zoning Adu, B REIN RN AN
Courthouse

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901 ggr

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO ANCHORAGE PARK
NE & S 12 TI8N RL6E
City of Csghkosh
Winnebar,0 Courty
(Origi.al drawing rec'd. 3/7/79)

Gentlemen:

We have veceived the above-named original plat. Your county planning agency has the
auvthority to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236,12 (2) (b}, Wis. Stats.
On or before the date shown below* this offlce must cither object to this plat, certify

the plat as ronobjectionable or, cevtify the plat as nonobjectionable upon the request
of the subdivider because of expired time limits.

Enclosed are four coples of each sheet of this plat. Within 20 days, as determined by
the receipt, your agency must either object to this plat in writiaug or certify a copy
of the plat and retura it to this office with a letter of certification.

~ Tf the plat is cerrified as nonobjectionalle, you must forward a certified
capy of the plat, tegether with your letter of certification, to this

offlce so that we may cowplete our action on the plat. (See s. 236.12 (6},
Wis. Stats.)

ft {s {mportant that this matter be expedited so as to avold unnecessary delays in
processing the plat, and tc comply with the time limits rhat are set by statute.

Sincerely,

A e K,{jgmffz/

Rebert J. Chittendeu, R.L.S.
Chief, Plat Review Section

RJC: tat
Enc:  Priuts (4 coples)

Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Mr, Steven 7. Chronls, Surveyor

* Final date of review perlod for DIAD: Friday, April 6, 1979
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March 23, 1479

Department of Local Affairs
& Developmen’.

£.0. Box 9970

Madison, WY F3707

Att: Rohert J. Chittenden
Chief, Plat Review Section

Re: PFirst Addition to Anchoraae Park
NEYy 5.12, TI8N, RIEE, City of Oshkosh

Winnebaco County

Dear Mr., Chittenden:

The Winnebaao County Planning & Zoning Cormmittee completed
thelr review of the ahove refevenced plat on March 23, 1979.
Raged upon that review, the Committee certified the plat as

nonohiectionable.

Pospectfully,

Pennis 2. Blanchi
County Plannerx
DRY :cC

cer Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Steven T, Chronis, Surveyor




Drepartment of Development

123 ‘Wast Washinglon Avenue
Post Ofice Box 7979

BIng ' 0038

State of Wisconsin

Anthony S, Earl
Governor
James T. Flynn
Lieutenani Governor .

Madison, Wisconsin 53707
£609-266-1018

April 2, 1985

Mr. Thomas ¥, Halverson PERMANENT ¥FILE NO. 15420
CAROW LAND SURVEYING COMPANY, INC.

P. 0. Box 1297

fppleton, Wisconsin 54912-1297

Subjgct: ORCHARD LANE ESTATES
SE 1/4 S 27 Ti8N RI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County
L'
Dear Mr. Halverson:

We have examlned ORCHARD LANE ESTATES and do not object to this final plat. On March 26
and today, we were advised by the Winnebago County Planning Agency and the Department

of Transportation, DIivision of Highways and Transporration Facilities, respecrively, thet
they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as
complying with the requirements of: s, 236.15, s. 236.16, % 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1)

& (2), Wis. Stats.; Hy 33 of the Wis. Admin. Codej; and, the Winnebago County Planning
Agency.

The following correction must be nade to satisfy the conditional certification. Under--
lining indicates correcred informition that must be shown. 2.y variances with this
condition will require writtea notification to and verification by this office prlor

to plat approval. ‘

s, 236.20 (2) (k) T1In the curve data table, the chord bearing for r:vse 1 lot 10,
shown as N55°53'20"E, must be changed to N55°53°:,"E.

s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of .19 .Y,

must be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the
revised plat.

After all conditions of the certiricatious of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodles for approval. Local government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

complies with local mastexr plans, official map or subdivision contrel ordinances;

conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;

complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulaticas;

resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

fits the design to the topographv;

displays well designed lot and street layout;

includes service or 1s serviceable by necessary utilities,




Payxe 2

My, Thomas ¥, Halverson
ORCHARD LANE ESTATES
April 2, 1285

Any changes te the plat involving detatls checked by this Department, the Department

of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Facilities, or, the Winnebago

County Planning Agency will require submission of the plat to the Depattment for recerti-
fication before the plat is cligible for recording. Such changes can be found by '

compariag the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
listed.

Sincaerely,

o NSl

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Original, Marked Print, Closurc Comps., Curve Conps.,

Clevk, City of Oshkosh n///
Wirnebago County Planning AferCy
Garry Decker, Owner

Department of Transportation
Register of Deeds

ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/6/85; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/2/85,
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Tumny G. ThompSon, Governor:
Eruno J. Mauer, Stcretary

\Visc:onsm

- .

Department of Developnient [{
123 west washington Avenue
p.0. Box 7970 §

Madison, Wisconsin 53707 :'; .
May 23, 1988 {608)266-3200 |

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
AFRO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.
539 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

PYRMANENT FILE NO. 16423

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO SHADOW CREEK
SE 1/4 § 21 TI8N RIGE

. City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

We have examined the FIRST ADDITION TO SHADOW (REFK and do :v..i objecl. to this final
. plat. On May 11, we received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning &
Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object {o this plat. Therefore, the

original drawing has been certified as couplying with the requirements cf: s, 236,15, AN
s. 236,16, s. 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1} & (2}, Wis. Stats.; and, the Winnebago Cemly TA

Planning & Zoniug Cominittee,

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfly the conditional
certification. Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be
zhown. Any variances wilh these conditions will require wrilien notification Lo and
verification by this office prior to plat approval.

g, 236,20 (2) (c) As notexd in vour letter of May 1, 1988, Tour (4) 20' storm sewer
eascments (107 along cah side of the common lot line) will be
added to the plal dravirng as follows:

along the line comnmon Lo lots 24-30;
~ along the line common to lots 38-39;
- along the line cowmon to lots 41-42; and,
along the line common to lots 55-56.

The storm sewer easement description nust also be adled to the
Legend,

: 8. 236,20 (2} (J) The area of lot 54 must be changed to 8,928 sq. ft.

236.20 (2)

(k)

In the curve data table, the chord length for curve 11-12 must be
changed to 127.08°,

236.21 (1) day of y 19 .7, must be

A revision date, "Revised this
) o N
placed near the land surveyor'’s seal and signature on the revised

sheets of the plat.,
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Page 2
Me. Steven T. Chronis

FIRST ADDITION 1O SHADOW CREER
May 23, 1988

After al' conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be subwrtted to the loweal governing bodies for approval. local, government units, '
durir; their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
- ccaplies with loeal master plans, official map or sultdivision control ordinances;
~ conforms with areawide water qualitly nsnagement regulations.
~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
~ recolves possible problems with storm wvater runoff;
fits the design to the topography;
displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilitics,

Any chandes Lo the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Comnittee will require submission of the plat to the
Departw:nt for recertification before the plat ig eligible for recording. Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we
furnish the letter recipients listed.

Sincerely,

<O oaee A S

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Pistl Review Unit

JAS Hinas

Enc: Original, Transparency, Marked Print, Closure and Curve Comps.
= 3 o ]

éé;\ Clerk, City of Oszhkosn
“Winnebago Counly DPlanning & Zoning Comnitlice
Mr. Tom Rusch, Owner
Registoer of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORTGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 4/28/88; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/23/88,




N - nelric
ENGINEERING,INC.

23 NCRYAMAMSON STREET PG BOX 111, CHILTON WISCONSINSIOIL G111 (4145 B43-7708
(5005 472-5313

iy 11, 1988 O )

@@@D\V@m}

MAY 1 2 1888

Mr. David Schmidt
County Planner

PO Box 2808

Oshkosh, WI  5%903-2808

RE: VTPirst Addition to Shadow Creek, Final Plat

Dear Dave:

Enclosed are two (2) prints of the suject final plat which has been revised

since submitting the plat to Madison. A copy has also heen sent to the
State,

I have highlighted four (4) storm sewer eascements which have been added
as a result of the completion of the rear yard drainage plan, The highlight-
ing is what has been added,

Very truly yours,

AERO-METRIC FENGINEERING, INC,

,(Z:c‘zz/w v Kicirnd 4 —

AR
Steven T, Chronis j
Manager—-Property Surveys

STCimmp
Fnclosure

5 / /&/ @ﬁ ~ Ee st
N Lt /’f/(i{é-'z /Jé/—’c‘c?f't v}
= o slce, per
?g/z{,wj /o 3Ateecs [/
B Voo oo




